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A Ready, Set, Learn event will take place in every elementary school in the North Okanagan-Shuswap between

February and March 2020.
e Ready, Set, Learn is a free early learning event for families with children who are 3 to 5 years old

e All families will receive free books and a kit of materials and resources to help support their child’s

early learning experiences

e All families are encouraged to pre-register for the event at their local school or contact Jennifer Findlay

at 250-833-2095 or jfindlay@sd83.bc.ca for more information

Location | Community | Contact# | Date & Time |  Room
Salmon Arm & Area
Bastion Salmon Arm | (250) 832-3741 | Tuesday, February 18" Gym
Elementary 1:00pm to 2:00pm
Hillcrest Salmon Arm | (250) 832-7195 | Monday, February 24" Library
Elementary 1:00pm to 2:00pm
North Canoe North Canoe | (250) 832-4950 | Thursday, February 20% Library
Elementary 1:00pm to 2:00pm
Ranchero Ranchero/ (250) 832-7018 | Tuesday, March 3 Library
Elementary Deep Creek 1:00pm to 2:00pm
Salmon Arm Salmon Arm | (250) 832-3862 | Thursday, March 12" Library
West Elementary | West 1:00pm to 2:00pm
Silver Creek Silver Creek | (250) 832-8282 | Monday, March 2™ Music
Elementary 1:00pm to 2:00pm Room
South Broadview | Salmon Arm | (250) 832-2167 | Thursday, February 27" MPR Room
Elementary 9:30am to 10:30am
South Canoe South Canoe | (250) 832-3122 | Wednesday, March 11 Gym
Elementary 1:00pm to 2:00pm
Armstrong & Area
Armstrong Armstrong (250) 546-8778 | Wednesday, February 19™ Gym
Elementary 1:00pm to 2:00pm
Falkland Falkland (250) 379-2320 | Tuesday, February 25% Library
Elementary 9:30am to 10:30am
Highland Park Armstrong (250) 546-8723 | Tuesday, March 3 Gym
Elementary 9:30am to 10:30am
Enderby & Area
M.V. Beattie Enderby (250) 838-6434 | Monday, March 9™ NOL Room
Elementary 9:30am to 10:30am
Grindrod Grindrod (250) 838-7579 | Monday, March 9™ Library
Elementary 1:00pm to 2:00pm
Sicamous & Area
Parkview Sicamous/ (250) 836-2871 | Monday, February 10™ Library
Elementary Malakwa 9:30am to 10:30am
North & South Shuswap
Carlin Carlin/Tappen | (250) 835-4520 | Wednesday, March 11%" Learning
Elementary 9:30am to 10:30am Commons
North Shuswap Celista (250) 955-2214 | Thursday, February 20" Library
Elementary 9:30am to 10:30am
Sorrento Sorrento (250) 675-2311 | Tuesday, February 11" MPR Room
Elementary 9:30am to 10:30am







